горы РТО-1594	04-15-1	999	TEETI	U.S. CEPARTME	NT TE TO
-11 Ya			LY		nd Tracen
Tab sattings ⇒ ⇔ ♥				-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	_ 1010108 Patents and Trademarks: B) O / Please record l	ne attached o	perinat occumants on	CODY ING
Name of conveying party(ies):				receiving party(ies):	
G.S. BUILDING SYSTEMS COR	RPORATION		11	1 111	1
700 Terrace Point Drive		Name: _	DLAC Ind	1711	
Muskegon, MI 49443		Internal	Address:		
A	~ 99		-		
_	5.99	Street A	ddress: 90	Fieldstone Cou	rt
• •	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ Imited Partnership	City:	Cheshire	State: CT	ZIP: 0
Corporation-State Connect:	_ ,	, —			_
Cther				enship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	sched? U Yes U No			hip	
				nip	
3. Nature of conveyance:		2 Con	oration-State	Delaware	
∆ Assignment ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓	☐ Merger	Othe	r		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			the United States, a domes	
Other			is attached: Is must be a sena	☐ Yest Braith document from Assignr	
Execution Date:3/25/99				(es) attached?	
N/A				ched schedule	12
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers at m correspondence	6. Total nur	No No	ations and	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many and the ma	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total nur	No No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be manual. Name: Kenneth L. Bress!	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total nur registrati	No nber of applic ons involved:	ations and	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many and the ma	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total nur registrati	No nber of applic ons involved:	ations and	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be manual Name: Kenneth L. Bress	m correspondence ailed: Ler, Esq.	6. Total nur registrati	No No niber of applications involved:	ations and	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the should be shoul	m correspondence ailed: Ler, Esq.	6. Total nur registrati 7. Total fe	nber of applicons involved: e (37 CFR 3.	ations and	15.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the second should be	m correspondence ailed: ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP	6. Total nur registrati 7. Total fe	nber of applicons involved: e (37 CFR 3.	ations and	15.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the should be shoul	m correspondence ailed: ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP	6. Total nur registrati 7. Total fe	nber of applicons involved: e (37 CFR 3.	ations and\$ _41 charged to deposit a	15.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the second should be	m correspondence ailed: ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP	6. Total nur registrati 7. Total fe	nber of applications involved: e (37 CFR 3.4csed	ations and\$ _41 charged to deposit a	15.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the should be	m correspondence ailed: Ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP	6. Total nur registrati 7. Total fe □ Enc □ Autt 8. Deposi	nber of applications involved: e (37 CFR 3. losed horized to be t account nur	ations and .41):\$ _41 charged to deposit a	15.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and should be made	m correspondence ailed: ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP n Avenue e: _NY _ZP: 10022	6. Total nur registrati 7. Total fe □ Enc □ Autt 8. Deposi (Attach	nber of applications involved: e (37 CFR 3. losed horized to be t account nur	ations and\$ _41 charged to deposit a	15.00
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made and address: Kenneth L. Bress!	m correspondence ailed: ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP n Avenue e: _NY _ZP: 10022	6. Total nur registrati 7. Total fe □ Enc □ Autt 8. Deposi	nber of applications involved: e (37 CFR 3. losed horized to be t account nur	ations and .41):\$ _41 charged to deposit a	15.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and should be made	m correspondence ailed: ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP n Avenue e: _NY _ZP: 10022	6. Total nur registrati 7. Total fe □ Enc □ Autt 8. Deposi (Attach	nber of applications involved: e (37 CFR 3. losed horized to be t account nur	ations and .41):\$ _41 charged to deposit a	15.00
5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be made Name: Kenneth L. Bress	m correspondence alled: ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP n Avenue P: NY ZIP: 10022 DO NOT USE	6. Total nur registration of the Composition of the	niber of applications involved: e (37 CFR 3. desed conized to be account nur 11-0171 duplicate copy	ations and 41):\$ 41 charged to deposit a mber: of this page if paying l	15.00
5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be made and address: Kenneth L. Bress!	m correspondence sailed: ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP Avenue NY ZIP: 10022 DO NOT USE bellef, the foregoing infor	6. Total nur registration of the Composition of the	niber of applications involved: e (37 CFR 3. desed conized to be account nur 11-0171 duplicate copy	ations and 41):\$ 41 charged to deposit a mber: of this page if paying l	15.00 account
5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be made Name: Kenneth L. Bress	m correspondence sailed: ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP Avenue NY ZIP: 10022 DO NOT USE bellef, the foregoing infor	6. Total nur registration of the Composition of the	niber of applications involved: e (37 CFR 3. desed conized to be account nur 11-0171 duplicate copy	ations and 41):\$ 41 charged to deposit a mber: of this page if paying I	by deposit
5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be made and address: Kenneth L. Bress!	m correspondence ailed: Ler, Esq. BRESSLER, LLP Avenue NY ZIP: 10022 DO NOT USE bellef, the foregoing information original incurrent.	6. Total nur registration 7. Total fe Gence Auth 8. Deposit (Attach	niber of applications involved: e (37 CFR 3. desed conized to be account nur 11-0171 duplicate copy	charged to deposit a mber: of this page if paying I	L5.00

Schedule of United States Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Number		
DELITE	0998092		
DUAL-LITE	1325516		
DUAL-LITE	1748239		
DUAL-LITE (& DESIGN)	1334057		
DUAL-LITE (& DESIGN)	1751136		
DUAL-LITE EZEXPRESS SERVICE	1870811		
EXQUISITE	1018757		
EZ SNAP	1732448		
EZ-2 DESIGN ONLY	1814828		
EZ-2 DESIGN ONLY	1816777		
EZ-EXIT	1352518		
EZ-PLUG	1775767		
LAMPAK	1074923		
LITECELL	2070263		
LUMENETTE	1031387		
SPECTRON	1390583		

T:\jon\misc\sched3wf.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT is effective the <u>Z5</u> day of <u>Marall</u> 1999, from G. S. BUILDING SYSTEMS CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Connecticut corporation, having a principal place of business at 700 Terrace Point Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49443 to DLAC Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 90 Fieldstone Court, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the applications and registrations of the United States trademarks listed in the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill associated with the mark (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

G. S. BUILDING SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title

1954. Secretary

T:\ELLETT\1999\MARCH\ASGNGSB.TM2

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0357